To the Honorable gammissioning of the settings	FORM PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorabity commissional privates 1 Name of conveying partiyles 2 Name of conveying partiyles 2 Name of conveying partiyles 3 Nature of conveying partiyles attached? (2 Yes XXNN) 2 Nature of conveying partiyles attached? (3 Yes XXNN) 3 Nature of conveyance (4 Assignment	$(\text{Rev.}^{6.93})$	O-/UU \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Name of conveying party(les)		ENTE GIGIN (IGN) GINEY BYNG (IGN) (IGN)
1. Name of conveying party(less) 1800 - FLOWERS. COM, INC. Individual(s)		original documents or copy thereof.
Name Fresh Intellectual Properties, Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc.	101	762457 ass of receiving party(ies)
Individual(s)	1. Name of conveying party(les): (一) (一)	
Internal Address Suite 202 Individual(s)		
© Corporation-State. Delaware ○ Other Additional name(s) of conveyance. Individual(s) citizenship. Association Change of Name Other	1-800-FLOWERS.COM, INC.	Inc. Internal Address: Suite 202
City: Milmington State: DE ZIP: 19803 Copporation State: DE ZIP: 19803 City: Milmington State: DE ZIP: 19803 Copporation State: De ZiP: 19803 City: Milmington State: De St	- marridda(5)	Street Address: 103 Foulk Road
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes XXNo Association Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Yes XXNo Corporation-State Yes XXNo Corporation-State Yes XXNo Application number(s) or patent number(s) Application number(s) or patent number(s): A Trademark Application No (s) B. Trademark Registration No (s) Additional numbers attached? O Yes XXNo O Yes XXNo 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Name	2 0011012111111111111111111111111111111	Chu Wilmington State: DF 710:19803
Additional name(s) of conveyance: Nature of conveyance:	••	City. WITHING COM Code. Did 211 1900
Carporation-State Change of Name Secution Date: October 25, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Name of Person Signing Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Name	-	
Assignment	3 Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Change of Name Change of Name It assopase is not domicated in the United States, a domestic representative designation of Name It assopase is not domicated in the United States, a domestic representative designation of Name It assopase is not domicated in the United States, a domestic representative designation of Name Stateshed Oxex, (No. No. N		
Execution Date: October 25, 2000. 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): A Trademark Application No (s) 75/077,084 Additional numbers attached? U Yes XXNo 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. NameThomas M. Galgano, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 135 City_Hauppaage State: Ny_ZIP_11788 City_Hauppaage State: Ny_ZIP_11788 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the toraggoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the spatial document. Thomas M. Galgano, Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the toraggoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Thomas M. Galgano Name of Person Signing follows including covergibet, attachments, and document. Total number of applications and registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Provided to the confined document Thomas M. Galgano Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covergibet, attachments, and document.	4 , 100.13	•
Execution Date: October 25, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from assymment) Additional number (s): A Trademark Application No.(s) A Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/077,084 Additional numbers attached? O Yes XXNo 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Name Thomas M. Galgano, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40,.00 Internal Address: Suite 135 O Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address 300 Rabro Drive 8. Deposit account number City Hauppauge State NY ZIP: 11788 (Antach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoting information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Thomas M. Galgano Name of Person Signing Tolan unaber of pages including cover (pshel, attachments, and document Tolate or pages including cover (pshel, attachments, and document Tolate or pages including cover (pshel, attachments, and document Tolate or pages including cover (pshel, attachments, and document Tolate or pages including cover (pshel, attachments, and document Tolate or pages including cover (pshel, attachments, and document Tolate or pages including cover (pshel, attachments, and document Tolate or pages including cover (pshel, attachments, and document Tolate or pages including cover (pshel, attachments, and document Tolate or pages including cover (pshel, attachments, and document Tolate or pages including cover (pshel, attachments, and document Tolate or pages including cover (pshel, attachments, and document Tolate or pages including cover (pshel, attachments, and document Tolate or pages including cover (pshel, attachments, and document Tolate or pages including cover (pshel, attachments, and document Tolate or pages including cover (pshel, attachments, and document Tolate or pages including cover (pshel, attachments) and document Tolate or pages including cover (pshe	a observe, rights	<u> </u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No (s) 75/077,084 Additional numbers attached? D. Yes XXNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Name:Thomas M. Galgano, Esq. Internal Address:Suite_135 Street Address 300 Rabro Drive	U Other	is attached: □ YeXX No
A Trademark Application No (s) 75/077,084 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes XNo 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Name:Thomas M. Galgano, Esq	Execution Date: October 25, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\sigma\) Ye\(\frac{X}{\text{Q}}\) No
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Name: Thomas M. Galgano, Esq.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes XXNo 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. NameThomas M. Galgano, Esq	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes XXNo 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. NameThomas M. Galgano, Esq		
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Name:Thomas M. Galgano, Esq.	75/077,084	
registrations involved regist	Additional numbers attached? Yes XXNo	
Name:Thomas M. Galgano, Esq	5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and registrations involved.
Internal Address: Suite 135 City: Hauppauge State: NY ZIP: 11788 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	concerning document should be mailed.	
Street Address 300 Rabro Drive 8. Deposit account number City: Hauppauge State: NY ZIP: 11788 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not use this space 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Thomas M. Galgano Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover(speet, attachments, and document) 2. Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Name Thomas M. Galgano, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41). \$ 40.00
Street Address 300 Rabro Drive 8. Deposit account number City: Hauppauge State: NY ZIP: 11788 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not use this space 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Thomas M. Galgano Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover(speet, attachments, and document) 2. Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Internal Address: Suite 135	D. Enclosed
Street Address 300 Rabro Drive 8. Deposit account number Street Address 300 Rabro Drive 8. Deposit account number		1
27. 1791 of the 1 of 100 0 of		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
27. 1791 of the 1 of 100 0 of		
27. 1791 of the 1 of 100 0 of	Street Address 300 Rabro Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Hauppauge State: NY ZIP: 11788 ONOTUSE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Thomas M. Galgano Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover speet, attachments, and document: 2. Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 1. Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Thomas M. Galgano Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover speet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover speet, attachments, and document:		Manager 45
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Thomas M. Galgano Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover speet, attachments, and document: 2. Total number of pages including cover speet, attachments, and document:		
Thomas M. Galgano Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover(speet, attachments, and document: 10/26/00 Date	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Thomas M. Galgano Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover speet, attachments, and document: 10/26/00 Date 2		
Thomas M. Galgano Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover speet, attachments, and document: 10/26/00 Date 2	9. Statement and signature.	
Thomas M. Galgano Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover speet, attachments, and document: 10/26/00 Date 2	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing miorination is the discount.	
Thomas M. Galgano Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover speet, attachments, and document: 2	the original document	4
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover speet, attachments, and document:	Thomas M. Galgano	Date
to the proportied with required cover sheet information to:	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includi	ng coversbeet, attachments, and document:
Malidocuments to be recorded management of the second of th		

DOCKET NO.: 329-43

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, 1-800-FLOWERS.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation with offices at

1600 Stewart Avenue, Westbury, New York 11590, is the owner of the mark MUGABLES, U.S.

Trademark Application Serial No. 75/077,084, filed on March 22, 1996, in the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office (PTO);

WHEREAS, FRESH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES, INC., a Delaware corporation,

having offices at 103 Foulk Road, Suite 202, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, is desirous of acquiring

said mark and registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and/or other

good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1-800-FLOWERS.COM,

INC., hereby assigns to FRESH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES, INC., all right, title and interest in and

to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by

said mark, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by 1-800-

FLOWERS.COM, INC., if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages

by reason of past infringement of said mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own

use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Executed at Westbury, New York, this 25th day of October, 2000.

1-800-FLOWERS.COM, INC.

Name: Christopher G. McCann

Title: President

F:\G&B#G1\329\329-8\MUGABLES.ASN

RECORDED: 06/21/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002318 FRAME: 0482